Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CO U.S. Patent and Trade			
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	102190741	_		
Tab settings	Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy there	▼ nof		
		101.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 8 - / 3 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY, as COLD				
130 Liberty Street	•			
New York, NY 10006	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	′es 🏹 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment	Street Address; 9350 Brown Necr	Street Address: 9350 Brown DCCT ROOC		
Security Agreement 🖳 Change	of Name			
other Patent Release				
	City: San Diego state: CA zip	<u>1616P:</u>		
Execution Date: JUNE 26, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 💢 No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with	a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	<u> </u>		
Please see attached Schedul		c A.		
	al numbers attached? 🛕 Yes 🖵 No			
Name and address of party to whom correst concerning document should be mailed:	oondence 6. Total number of applications and patents invo	olved:		
Name: Federal Research	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.0	<u>O</u>		
Internal Address:	Enclosed			
Suite 920	Authorized to be charged to deposit acc	ount		
Attn: Penelope Agodog	8. Deposit account number:	G.		
Street Address:		- ye rs		
1030 15th Street, NW				
city: Washingtonstate: DC zip: G	City: WOShing/Onstate: DC Zip: 20005 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	foregoing information is true and correct and any attached	сору		
is a true copy of the original document.				
Name of Person Signing Kimberley A. Lathrop Name of Person Signing Kimberley A. Lathrop Signature Signature Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				

00000038 5917719

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

08/16/2002 STON11 01 FC \$581

40.00 OP

PATENT

REEL: 013177 FRAME: 0844

SCHEDULE OF PATENTS

Corporation	Patent	Patent Number	Issuing Date/ Filing Date
Power Ten	"Internally Programmable Modular Power Supply and Method"	5,917,719	Issued 06/29/99 Filed 08/11/97

new york 820246

PATENT REEL: 013177 FRAME: 0845

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release is made as of June 26,7002, with respect to Power Ten ("PT") and Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas (formerly known as Bankers Trust Company) ("DBTC").

PT and DBTC are parties to a certain Security Agreement made as of February 3, 1998, and amended and restated as of May 29, 1998 (and as further amended from time to time, the "Security Agreement"). The Security Agreement provides for PT's grant of a security interest in Patent No. 5,917,719 issued June 29, 1999 (the "Patent") to DBTC, as Collateral Agent, as security for certain Obligations (as such term is defined in the Security Agreement) under the Security Agreement.

Whereas, DBTC wishes to release and restore all right, title and interest in and to the Patent to PT and to dissolve any and all Liens and encumbrances with respect to the Patent referenced above.

Now, therefore, the Termination Date, as defined in the Security Agreement, having now occurred, for good and valuable consideration, receipt which is hereby acknowledged, and in consideration of the mutual promises herein and under the Security Agreement, DBTC hereby releases, discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto PT (a) any and all right, title and security interest in and to the Patent, (b) all Proceeds (as such term is defined in the Security Agreement) and products of the Patent, and (c) all causes of action arising prior to or after February 3, 1998 for infringement of the Patent, and granted to DBTC, as Collateral Agent, by PT pursuant to the Security Agreement, which assignment was duly recorded on December 19, 2001 at Patent Reel/Frame 012376/0644 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office. DBTC further

REEL: 013177 FRAME: 0846

agrees to take such action as may be reasonably requested by PT from time to time to effectuate and carry out the provisions and intent of this Release.

Executed as of the date set forth above.

	ONK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS
Ву:	TWIN
Name:	Patric!
Title:	Vice Fr.

Patrick Dowling Vice President

PATENT REEL: 013177 FRAME: 0847

SCHEDULE A

SCHEDULE OF PATENTS

Corporation	Patent	Patent Number	Issuing Date/ Filing Date
Power Ten	"Internally Programmable Modular Power Supply and Method"	5,917,719	Issued 06/29/99 Filed 08/11/97

new york 820246

RECORDED: 08/15/2002

PATENT REEL: 013177 FRAME: 0848